2002 2001 2002

£m £m £m
Reported net profit/(loss) in accordance with US GAAP 2.7 (9.5) (103.0)
Add: Goodwill amortisation �  8.8 32.5

Adjusted net profit/(loss) 2.7 (0.7) (70.5)

At 28 December 2002 the Group had goodwill of £385.6m. Pursuant to the transitional provisions of SFAS No. 142, the Group will complete the
first step of its transitional goodwill impairment test during the second quarter of fiscal 2003. If impairment is indicated the second step of its
transitional goodwill impairment test to measure the impairment loss requirements will be completed prior to fiscal year-end. The Group will
record such impairment, if necessary, as a cumulative effect of accounting change effective 29 September 2002. The cumulative effect of
accounting change recorded could be material to the consolidated results of operations or financial position under US GAAP.

OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION: Reconciliation of like-for-like information

Edgar Filing: ENODIS PLC - Form 6-K

37

13 weeks to
28 December

2002

Effect of
Foreign
Exchange

Proforma
Q1 2003

13 weeks to
29 December

2001
Effect of
Disposals

Proforma
Q1 2002 Like-for-like

a)
Turnover £m £m £m £m £m £m %
Food
Service
Equipment
�  North
America 100.1 7.8 107.9 107.3 (9.5) 97.8 10%
Food
Service
Equipment
�  Europe
and Asia 32.0 (0.4) 31.6 37.0 (4.6) 32.4  (2)%
Food
Service
Equipment 132.1 7.4 139.5 144.3 (14.1)  130.2  7%

Food Retail
Equipment 24.7 1.8 26.5 48.5 (13.2)  35.3 (25)%
Food
Equipment 156.8 9.2 166.0 192.8 (27.3)  165.5  0%
b)
Operating
profit
Food
Service
Equipment
�  North
America 9.4 0.8 10.2 9.8 (0.4)   9.4 8%
Food
Service
Equipment
�  Europe
and Asia 1.6 (0.1)   1.5  2.7 (0.4) 2.3 (35)%
Food
Service
Equipment 11.0 0.7 11.7 12.5 (0.8) 11.7   0%

Food Retail
Equipment (0.8) (0.1) (0.9) 1.7 (1.3)   0.4 (325)%
Food
Equipment 10.2 0.6 10.8 14.2 (2.1) 12.1 (11)%

- 22 -

Edgar Filing: ENODIS PLC - Form 6-K

38

*

Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

You should read this discussion in conjunction with our quarterly financial statements included in this document, as well as our audited Fiscal
2002 financial statements and the discussions in Item 5 and Item 11 of our Annual Report on Form 20-F for Fiscal 2002.

Throughout this document, the 13 weeks ended December 28, 2002 and December 29, 2001 are called, respectively, �1st Quarter 2003� and �1st
Quarter 2002�. The 52 weeks ended September 29, 2002 is called �Fiscal 2002�. The terms �we�, �us�, �our� and �Enodis� refer to Enodis plc and its